

Amey Keolis Infrastructure /
Seilwaith Amey Keolis Limited
Transport for Wales
CVL Infrastructure Depot
Ty Trafnidiaeth
Treforest Industrial Estate
Gwent Road
Pontypridd
CF37 5UT

Keolis Amey Operations / Gweithrediadau Keolis Amey Limited 2 Callaghan Square Cardiff CF10 5BT

16 July 2020

Keolis Amey Operations / Gweithrediadau Keolis Amey Limited: approval of amendment to track access contract

Further to section 22 of the Railways Act 1993, I approve the amendment of the track access contract dated 24 December 2019 between Amey Keolis Infrastructure / Seilwaith Amey Keolis Limited and Keolis Amey Operations / Gweithrediadau Keolis Amey Limited in accordance with the terms of the First Supplemental Agreement dated 4 June 2020, as submitted to the Office of Rail and Road on 10 June 2020, a copy of which is enclosed with this notice.

SanWilliams

Ian Williams

Duly Authorised by the Office of Rail and Road



Head Office: 25 Cabot Square, London E14 4QZ T: 020 7282 2000 orr.gov.uk